  Operating instructions
EN
welding torch
 PHB 50 20 A
PHB 50 50 A
099-002025-EW501 Observe additional system documents! 29.11.2017
General instructions
  WARNING

machine is switched off.
Figure 9-1
Item Order number Type Designation
10.01 094-002027-00000 GASNOZZ SPEC CERAM Special gas nozzle
10.01 094-002028-00000 d = 9.5 mm / l = 17 mm Special gas nozzle
10.03 094-002029-00000 PNOZZ 0.6mm Plasma nozzle
10.03 094-002030-00000 PNOZZ 0.8mm Plasma nozzle
10.03 094-002031-00000 PNOZZ 1.0mm Plasma nozzle
10.03 094-002032-00000 PNOZZ 1.2mm Plasma nozzle
10.03 094-002033-00000 PNOZZ 1.4mm Plasma nozzle
10.03 094-002034-00000 PNOZZ 1.6mm Plasma nozzle
10.03 094-002035-00000 PNOZZ 1.8mm Plasma nozzle
10.04 094-002036-00000 PNOZZ S 0.6mm Plasma nozzle, pointed
10.04 094-002037-00000 PNOZZ S 0.8mm Plasma nozzle, pointed
10.04 094-002038-00000 PNOZZ S 1.0mm Plasma nozzle, pointed
10.04 094-002039-00000 PNOZZ S 1.2mm Plasma nozzle, pointed
10.05 094-002043-00000 COLLET 1.0mm Collet chuck
10.05 094-002044-00000 COLLET 1.5mm Collet chuck
10.06 094-002047-00000 TE SPEC 1.0x62 Tungsten electrode, special
10.06 094-002048-00000 TE SPEC 1.5x63 Tungsten electrode, special
10.07 094-002046-00000 BACK CAP WITH O-RING Back cap
10.08 094-002042-00000 RETAINER Collet body
10.1 094-002051-00000 CERAMIC TUBE 1.0 Insert tube
10.1 094-002052-00000 CERAMIC TUBE 1.5 Insert tube
10.22 094-002049-00000 ELECENTBUSH 1.0 Electrode guide insert
10.22 094-002050-00000 ELECENTBUSH 1.5 Electrode guide insert
10.23 094-002040-00000 CENT SPRING Compensating spring
10.25 094-002041-00000 O-Ring 5x1.5 O-ring
10.26 094-002045-00000 O-Ring g 4x1.2 O-ring
- 094-002053-00000 ELECTRODE ADJUSTMENT
GAUGE
Electrode setting gauge
Appendix A
Overview of EWM branches
099-002025-EW501
29.11.2017 25
10 Appendix A
10.1 Overview of EWM branches